

Payment Authorization - Contract O 22-12

Payment Certificates

	Progress Payment Certificate	PPC	Payment Cut-off:
	Substantial Performance Certificate	SPC	Return to Construction:
	Completion Payment Certificate	CPC	
	Holdback Payment Certificate	HPC	
	other		
\boxtimes	Certificate of Substantial Performance		
	Certificate of Completion		
	Certificate of Final Acceptance		
	Change Order	CO	
Type of Work			of Logotion
Typ	<u>be of Work</u>	Description	of Location
Tyr 	<u>be of Work</u> Road Reconstruction	Description	or Location
<u>Tyr</u>		<u>Description</u>	of Location
	Road Reconstruction	<u>Description</u>	
	Road Reconstruction Overlay & Resurfacing	<u>Description</u>	of Location
	Road Reconstruction Overlay & Resurfacing Crack Sealing	<u>Description</u>	<u>of Location</u>
	Road Reconstruction Overlay & Resurfacing Crack Sealing Surface Treatment Maintenance of C&G, Sidewalk	<u>Description</u>	<u>or Location</u>

	То	Time & Date	Authorization
Project Coordinator			
Construction Inspector	х	Aug 25, 2022	Luis Flores (Aug 25, 2022 10:06 EDT)
Chief Materials Inspector	х	Aug 25, 2022	Scott Robinson Scott Robinson (Aug 25, 2022 10:10 EDT)
Project Manager	х	Aug 25, 2022	Cynthia Aslam
Manager, Infrastructure Delivery	х	Aug 25, 2022	Mike Harrington
Director of Engineering Services	х	Aug 25, 2022	Mike Harrington (On Behalf of Anthony Ambra)

% Complete=



August 25, 2022

PTR Paving Inc. 57B Atomic Ave, Etobicoke, Ontario M8Z 5K8

CONTRACT O 22-12 Sidewalk and Slab Replacement

In accordance with the rules governing the certification and declaration of substantial performance of the above noted contract, we forward herein the required Substantial Performance Certificate for advertisement.

Under Section 32(1) Paragraph 5, the Act states, "the Contractor shall publish a copy of the certificate once in a construction trade newspaper" (i.e. "The Daily Commercial News"). The Lien period will then expire 60 days after the date of the publication of the certificate.

A release of statutory holdbacks will be made upon receipt of a Prime Contractor Statutory Declaration, proof of advertisement, submission of a Workers' Compensation Clearance Certificate subject to expiration of the Lien period.

If you need further assistance, please contact me at the address shown, or by telephone at 905-436-3311 extension 2373.

Mike Harrington

Mike Harrington, P. Eng. Manager, Infrastructure Delivery MH/fb

Encl.

FORM 6 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

City of	f Oshawa			
	(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)			
Variou	is streets within the City of Oshawa ,			
	(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)			
This is	s to certify that the contract for the following improvement:			
Contra	act O 22-12 Sidewalk and Slab Replacement (short description of the improvement)			
	(short description of the improvement)			
to the	above premises was substantially performed on August 15th, 2022			
	(date substantially performed)			
Date	certificate signed:			
Date	Mike Harrington			
	(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)			
Nomo				
	e of owner: <u>Corporation of the City of Oshawa</u>			
Addre	ess for service: <u>50 Centre Street South, Oshawa, Ontario L1H 3Z7</u>			
Name	e of contractor: <u>PTR Paving Inc.</u>			
Addre	ess for service: <u>57B Atomic Ave, Etobicoke, Ontario, M8Z 5K8</u>			
Name	e of payment certifier (where applicable):			
Addre	ess:			
	or B, whichever is appropriate)			
	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:			
	(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan number or instrument registration number)			
 Image: A start of the start of	B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:			
	City Clerk Services, 5th Floor, Rundle Tower, 50 Centre Street South, Oshawa, Ontario L1H 3Z7			
	(where liens do not attach to premises)			

O 22-12 - SDC

Final Audit Report

2022-08-25

Created:	2022-08-25
By:	Franco-Rey Bisda (FBisda@oshawa.ca)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAARla2nvDbdjFuyA5Td_ku3xatGX0VzUZM

"O 22-12 - SDC" History

- Document created by Franco-Rey Bisda (FBisda@oshawa.ca) 2022-08-25 - 3:22:59 PM GMT- IP address: 45.59.188.162
- Document emailed to Cynthia Islam (cislam@oshawa.ca) for signature 2022-08-25 3:29:54 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Cynthia Islam (cislam@oshawa.ca) 2022-08-25 - 3:33:47 PM GMT- IP address: 45.59.188.162
- Document e-signed by Cynthia Islam (cislam@oshawa.ca) Signature Date: 2022-08-25 - 3:34:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 45.59.188.162
- Document emailed to Mike Harrington (mvharrington@oshawa.ca) for signature 2022-08-25 3:34:23 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mike Harrington (mvharrington@oshawa.ca) 2022-08-25 - 3:50:59 PM GMT- IP address: 184.146.4.94
- Document e-signed by Mike Harrington (mvharrington@oshawa.ca) Signature Date: 2022-08-25 - 3:51:14 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 184.146.4.94
- Agreement completed. 2022-08-25 - 3:51:14 PM GMT